SS.REC BY MPVeyOF Tom (Person)	GQ Hafizul	ASSI	PF 18015023/GN GNMENT (Office) SPF		17/07/2019
fo Inspect Ve	/TP RES / OD	RESTEVATION GU	Bill to	Insured GZ 3	1371P
Policy No: Sum Insured_ Make of Veh Olient's Record			Claim No: _ Excess		5 009 2018 098 4 08 2018
		(طبيا			
Date/Tunc:		Hell8 Person Con		Vehicle (F)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
	Action/Instrue	tion (×) Es		y Vehicle	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Date/Time	Action/Instrue	tion (×) Es	timate @ 3 duys	y Vehicle	in a 1918 118

RECEIVED 0 1 AUG 2019

PAS MET SP	F 81007
From Euro	4 443947 17 Mory 2001
To Inspect Vehicle No. Af Workshop mis. Of	Maria Nissan Cabster 3153 Silver A Insured Std NI NA 1. Hearm 287365 Happy Insured Std NI NA
Insufed Palicy No. Glaims No. Som Insufed Excess. (Chent's Record)	Steel Steel Sammed Leaked Burnt or Brake In Gler Jammed Leaked Burnt or
	Tyto Size F: 195 N/S R 155 R/Z BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
Bal, or Market Value & 21 K IDAC Accident Rport Consistent? Yes or N GIA / PR Sees Consistent? Yes or N Est Repairs 3 days Res Yes or	No LBa 5 mm LBa 5 mm
Luni Sum: CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date Person Contacted Date Time Action Instruction	14/1/
1	- 170c
DataTere File Pasa to 1 : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair
U typuf []: Final Report	Add Fee: Site Insp. 18 Survey Fee 289
Report Format 1P	Facility 3

Lump Sum / LB4 | 1700

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT (SPF) <Hafizul_Farhan_RAHMAT@spf.gov.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 10:24 AM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments; Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Cc: Frankie THAY (SPF)
Subject: Re-Survey for GU4394T

Attachments: LKK Survey 2018-98.pdf; GU4391T Surveyor 2018-98.pdf

Our ref: AEMD/105/009/2018/098

Kindly re-survey GU4394T.

The third party cost of repair is \$3,745.00 (pls refer to attached).

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hafizul Farhan Bin Rahmat AEMD / PLD Singapore Police Force DID: (65) 6478 4840 | FAX: (65) 6478 4850



WARNING: "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message if you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

AC	(0)	D) = (III ST	ATE	MENT
		PROPERTY	Marie Marie	Orbitor.	and a second

 Date Of Report
 15/08/2018 12:39

 Date Of Accident
 14/08/2018 14:00

 Exact Location Of Accident
 GANGSA ROAD

 Country/State of Loss
 SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number GU4394T

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner BEST QUALITY FURNITURE

Co Reg No 46858100J Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-92768799

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer NISSAN Model CABSTAR

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PARKED VEH

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5098056275

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 LEE CHIN POH

 NRIC No
 \$1395457G

 Date Of Birth
 23/12/1959

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 07/11/1977

Driving Experience 40 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-92768799

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 117 PENDING ROAD

#03-228

Postcode

670117

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

8

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

. .

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT PANJANG

Police Station Address

ROAD: 1 SEGAR ROAD . POSTCODE: 677738 . COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-8929999 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GZ3371P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 16

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report garrestly the detack of the achieves to building the local and section.
- 7 This Farming at the compristed by the Policyholder and for the Authors of Driver
- 3 reformation provided must be as <u>invited and accurate as possible</u> for a side of a side of market of facts may also with representation as its regulable policy liability.
- The issue and accepted equity of the international enterties of a maximum of the international companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Epice for ment satisfy
- The report will be ferwarded by the incurrence of the SIA Reports Management in a result in a month of an electronic resolution of Singapore (SIA) for withing and that opper of the second will for a feet to make a restriction of interested parties.
- 2. By the degment of this requires the impress you hards a constitution on the strength of the rest of exceptional distributions of the strength of the str
- 5 Consent under the Personal Data Protect on Art (POPA)

fundentiand branch adjenges and order than

- (ii) My injured my workshop and the Seneral hospitance historical and the Control of All months provided the Seneral hospitance of the control of All months provided by me or powersed by my provided by me or powersed by the control of th
 - accessing the displacement of data grants of the control of the cont
 - (ii) missigating the out-dent and or mattle his
 - inflavoregant sexbedenega throughouters a manifest transaction of
 - projections of the distribution of the many of the control of the
 - Purposes'
- (b) all record publicave incord of cats) incord in the condition of the condition of the categories of the categories
- (a) the Parameter of the Community of
- Table My Terror and Company of the C
- (e) the information routo letter under still elong title, in this etc.
 - is to all travers and the resistance of all purposes that are on a many control of the medical control of great the re reggressive, take an forcement and government agencies across in the resistance for medical control of the second control o
 - THE force may make the continuous experiences and the continuous continuous and the continuous cont

Percyholder's Egrature Dare & Time Signature of the same

Jun 13/08/15

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

GANGSA ROAD

San Anna Maria

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTENCES OF SHEARCHEST

AS FER PUNCK ESPORT

which a - Co state . Charles and

which B - CE time (Por)

DECLARATION

غوامر

stym 15/00/12



Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

BEST QUALITY FURNITURE 25 KISMIS AVE SINGAPORE 598202

Contact: 92768799

TAX INVOICE

Date: 13/06/2019

Date in: 15/08/2018

Vehicle Num.: GU4394T

Make/Model: NISSAN CABSTAR-2001

Chassis/Eng#: JN1SF4F23Z0843811/QD32147119

Accident Date: 14/08/2018

Claim No: CLM14712

Reference: AUG-43/2018

Policy No.: 5098056275 (16/03/2019)

Amount S\$

3,500.00

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL AS PER SURVEYOR REPORT

REF: 0293-19-N51 DATED 03/06/2019 BY PAR AUTOMOTIVE CONSULTANCY

E. & O.E.

Sub S\$:

3,500.00

Add GST (7%) S\$:

AMOUNT A VICTOR OF THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT

245.00

Total Amount S\$:

3,745.00

for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD









biSAFE3

PAR Automotive Consultancy

Thomson Rd Post Office PO Box 029 Singapore 915701. Tel: 645 31173, Fax: 645 36131

Report No: 0293-19-N51

03 June 2019

ACCIDENT VEHICLE SURVEY REPORT

Best Quality Furniture 25 Kismis Avenue Singapore 598202

VEHICLE INFORMATION:

Vehicle Reg No.:

GU4394T

Odometer:

287365km

Make & Model:

Nissan Cabstar

Colour:

Silver

Regn No 52986974L

Chassis number:

Year of Regn.:

JN1SF4F23Z0843811 17/03/2001

Date of accident:

14/08/2018

Repairer at:

Date inspected:

18/08/2018

N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd

Date inspected (After Repair):

24/08/2018

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-18 Kaki Bukit Auto Hub

Singapore 417921

STATIC CHECKS, where applicable:

Steering:

serviceable

Footbrake:

serviceable

Handbrake:

scrviceable

Paintwork:

Good

General condition:

Good

TIRE CONDITION:

Front:

LH / Make

RH / Make

Size

3mm/Condor

3mm/Condor

195R15

Rear: x2

4mm/Maxmiller

4mm/Maxmiller

155R12

POINT OF IMPACT AND DAMAGE, where applicable:

Impact on the front LH portion.

Please see details as described in the Annex for parts and labour.

REMARKS:

We have inspected the above-mentioned vehicle on a "Without Prejudice" basis

PAR Automotive Consultancy

Parts and Labour Assesment

PARTS

Description of part	Qty	Condition	Repairer's	Our	
FRONT BUMPER			estimate	adjustment	
	1	squahed	675.50	675.50	1
FRONT BUMPER INNER BRACKET	1	bent	47.50	47,50	XNW
FRONT BUMPER LH FOGLAMP	1	reuse	197.50	0.00	NN
FRONT CORNER PANEL LH	1	distorted	412.40	412.40	XNN
FRONT GRILLE	I	fractured	376.60	376:60	Xη
FRONT GRILLE 'LOGO' EMBLEM	1	necessary	45.60	45,60	X Z NN
FRONT LH HEADLAMP	1	fractured	482.00	482.00	
FRONT LH STEP GARNISH	1	fractured	139.40	139.40	1.4.7
FRONT SIDE LAMP LH	1	fractured	195.60	195,60	
	Subtota	l before discount	S\$ 2,572.10	S\$ 2,374.60	971. 7
Percentage discount 10% and 10	1%		S\$ 257.21	S\$ 237.46	0011
2		Sub-total 1	S\$ 2,314.89	S\$ 2,137.14	814.5
FRONT BUMPER CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	100.00	× 100.00	1
FRONT CORNER PANEL LH CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	40.00	X 40:00	Nh
FRONT GRILLE CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	50.00	X 50.00	
FRONT LH DOOR COMPANY STICKER	1	necessary	25.00	25.00	
FRONT LH STEP GARNISH CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	40.00	X 40:00	1
FRONT SIDE LAMP LH CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	30.00	X 30:00	JAIN
	Subtota	before discount	S\$ 285.00	S\$ 285.00	
		Sub-total 2	S\$ 285.00	S\$ 285.00	
		Parts-total	S\$ 2,599.89	SS 2,422.14	
LABOUR		1. 			
To remove, reinstall electrical wiring harness, check lighting	and resetti	ng headlamp			
focussing. (to FR)		150 100 (140 (1510 (15)	120.00	50.00	30
To re-spray painting on the change bodyparts, repair portion,	and where	consistent to		-	
To provide labour, mortemonable to about 1 1		0.00	1,000.00	880:00	30c
To provide labour, workmanship to change the above damage construct and re-align body structure, body alignments and da	d bodypart maged cor	s, repair, re-			
accident.	186		800.00	750.00	200
To apply anti-rust chemical on repaired and replaced panel.			120.00	60.00	NIV
		Labour Total	SS 2,040.00	SS 1,740.00	W. T. S. T.
	Parts &	Labour Total	S\$ 4,639.89	SS 4,162.14	

Results of inspection of the accident vehicle are as shown above.

We have taken into consideration the age and condition of the vehicle in our recommendation.

1429.53

Hence, the recommended cost of repairs based on Lump Sum repairs is : SS 3,500.00 and the recommended number of working days for the repairs is within 7 day(s).

B J Loi (I Eng., MIMI, AIRTE)

Automotive Appraiser



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internati	onale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AUTOMOTIVE ENGI	NEERING & MGT DIVISION	Ref : CS3/SPF1801	5023/Gvd3s2-1
ACCIDENT CLAIM SI FORCE) 1 MOUNT P POLICE ACADEMYS ATTN: HAFIZUL FAR		Date: 01-08-2019 Code: SPF	
1.		:- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insured Veh.	GZ 3371P	Veh. Inspected	GU 4394T
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/2018/098	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	HAFIZUL FARHAN	Assign Date	17/07/2019
2.	Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
Make & Model	NISSAN CABSTAR	c.c	3153
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2001
Chassis No.	JN1SF4F23Z0843811	Colour	SILVER
Odometer	287365	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
General	GOOD		
3.	Condit	ions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	195 R15	MAXXIS	5 mm
L/H Front Tyre	195 R15	MAXXIS	5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	155 R12	MAXXIS	5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	155 R12	MAXXIS	5 mm
		on of Damages	
DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRO	ONT N/S PORTION.	
	Genera	I Information	
Accident Date	14/08/2018	Inspection Date	17/08/2018
Survey held at	N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PL	V3==	
	2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2 #01-17 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB SINGAPORE 417921		
ia.		emarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W	HOUT PREJUDICE" BASI E HAVE NOT AUTHORISE	IS. ED REPAIRS.
ib.		Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	s



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GU 4394T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	SQUASHED	675.50	675.50
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	47.50	
1	FRONT BUMPER LH FOGLAMP	NOT NECESSARY	197.50	
1	FRONT CORNER PANEL LH	NOT NECESSARY	412.40	
1	FRONT GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	376.60	
1	FRONT GRILLE 'LOGO' EMBLEM	NOT NECESSARY	45.60	
1	FRONT LH HEADLAMP	NOT NECESSARY	482.00	
1	FRONT LH STEP GARNISH	FRACTURED	139.40	139.40
1	FRONT SIDE LAMP LH	FRACTURED	195.60	156.80
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-257.21	-97.17
	The second secon		2,314.89	874.53
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	SET FRONT CORNER PANEL LH CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	
	SET FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	FRONT LH DOOR COMPANY STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	25.00	25.00
	SET FRONT LH STEP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	17000
	SET FRONT SIDE LAMP LH CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
	32.0		285.00	25.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING AND RESETTING HEADLAMP FOCUSSING. (TO FR)		120.00	30.00
	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS, REPAIR PORTION, AND WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		1,000.00	300.00
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		800.00	200.00
	TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
			2,040.00	530.00
- 5	GRAND TOTAL		4,639.89	1,429.53

Report Ref No. CS3/SPF18015023/Gvd3s2-1



Page No.:2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,700.00 (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS3/SPF18015023/Gvd3s2-1

THE ESTIMATED UPPER RANGE OF REPAIR COST FOR THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$1,200.00 - \$1,700.00

RECOMMENDED REPAIR DAYS: 3

WEEKENDS: 1 TOTAL DAYS: 4

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Automotive Assessor

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.